
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3118
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2015
SEETING UP OF AXLE PLANT
Kambhampati Dr. Hari Babu

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to set up an Axle manufacturing plant in association with Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited (RINL) in the State of West Bengal;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The factory is to be set up by Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Ltd.(RINL) on Railway land.

(c) Since the work is yet to be awarded, the likely time for setting up the factory cannot be indicated.
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